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COURSE DESCRIPTIONS: TRANSFER COURSE DISCIPLINES 

PHYSICS (PHY)
02/19/2022
TRANSFER CODE DESIGNATIONS 

CODE A = AGSC approved transfer courses in Areas I-IV that are common to all institutions. 
CODE B = Area V courses that are deemed appropriate to the degree and pre-major requirements of individual students. 
CODE C = Potential Area V transfer courses that are subject to approval by respective receiving institutions. 
	Summary of Changes

	Date
	Course Number
	Course Name
	Change
	Changed by

	2/19/22
	115
	Technical Physics
	Course description was updated as a result of the Fall 2021 Curriculum Review
	BF

	2/19/22
	201
	General Physics I—Trig Based
	Course description was updated as a result of the Fall 2021 Curriculum Review
	BF

	2/19/22
	202
	General Physics II—Trig Based
	Course description was updated as a result of the Fall 2021 Curriculum Review
	BF

	2/19/22
	213
	General Physics I with Calculus
	Course description was updated as a result of the Fall 2021 Curriculum Review
	BF

	2/19/22
	214
	General Physics II with Calculus
	Course description was updated as a result of the Fall 2021 Curriculum Review
	BF

	Comments: 




	DPT

CODE
	CRS

#
	COURSE TITLE
	THEORY
	LAB
	COURSE

	
	
	
	Credit
	Contact
	Credit
	Contact
	Credit

	PHY
	112
	PRINCIPLES OF PHYSICS
	2
	2
	0
	0
	2

	Course Description
	Updated
	2/19/22

	CODE - A 
PREREQUISITE: MTH 100 

This course introduces the student to the basic principles of physics with an emphasis on electricity and magnetism.  The course is designed to provide the student with not only a basic knowledge of electricity and magnetism but also an understanding of real-world applications.  To prepare the student to understand electricity and magnetism, additional topics includes forces, work, energy, power, sound, and the atomic nature of matter.  Topics in electricity and magnetism include electrical forces and fields, currents, electrical circuits, magnetic forces and fields, capacitance, electromagnetic induction, and transformers


	DPT

CODE
	CRS

#
	COURSE TITLE
	THEORY
	LAB
	COURSE

	
	
	
	Credit
	Contact
	Credit
	Contact
	Credit

	PHY
	115
	TECHNICAL PHYSICS
	3
	3
	1
	2
	4

	Course Description
	Updated
	2/19/22

	CODE - C 
PREREQUISITE: MTH 100. 

Technical physics is a one-semester survey of physics using college algebra.  Major topics include Newton’s laws of motion, work and energy, thermodynamics, waves and sound, and basic electricity.  This course is for non-science majors pursuing a degree in a technical program. Laboratory is required.


	DPT

CODE
	CRS

#
	COURSE TITLE
	THEORY
	LAB
	COURSE

	
	
	
	Credit
	Contact
	Credit
	Contact
	Credit

	PHY
	120
	INTRODUCTION TO PHYSICS
	3
	3
	1
	2
	4

	Course Description
	Updated
	

	CODE - A 
PREREQUISITE: MTH 098 or higher. 


This course provides an introduction to general physics for non-science majors. Topics in fundamentals of mechanics, properties of matter, heat and temperature, simple harmonic motion, SHM, waves and sound, electricity and magnetism, optics and modern physics. Laboratory is required.


	DPT

CODE
	CRS

#
	COURSE TITLE
	THEORY
	LAB
	COURSE

	
	
	
	Credit
	Contact
	Credit
	Contact
	Credit

	PHY
	201
	GENERAL PHYSICS I -TRIG BASED
	3
	3
	1
	2
	4

	Course Description
	Updated
	2/19/22

	CODE - A 
PREREQUISITE: MTH 113 or equivalent. 

This course is designed to cover general physics using college algebra and basic trigonometry. Specific topics include kinematics, Newton’s laws of motion, conservation of momentum and energy, and the laws of thermodynamics. The contributions of physics to modern technology and society are considered.  A laboratory is required. 


	DPT

CODE
	CRS

#
	COURSE TITLE
	THEORY
	LAB
	COURSE

	
	
	
	Credit
	Contact
	Credit
	Contact
	Credit

	PHY
	202
	GENERAL PHYSICS II-TRIG BASED
	3
	3
	1
	2
	4

	Course Description
	Updated
	2/19/22

	CODE - A 
PREREQUISITE: PHY 201. 

This continuation course is designed to cover general physics using college algebra and basic trigonometry. Specific topics include wave mechanics, electromagnetism, light, and optics. The contributions of physics to modern technology and society are considered.  A laboratory is required.


	DPT

CODE
	CRS

#
	COURSE TITLE
	THEORY
	LAB
	COURSE

	
	
	
	Credit
	Contact
	Credit
	Contact
	Credit

	PHY
	205
	RECITATION IN PHYSICS I
	1
	1
	0
	0
	1

	Course Description
	Updated
	

	CODE - C 
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 

One hour weekly purely for problem solving. 


	DPT

CODE
	CRS

#
	COURSE TITLE
	THEORY
	LAB
	COURSE

	
	
	
	Credit
	Contact
	Credit
	Contact
	Credit

	PHY
	206
	RECITATION IN PHYSICS II
	1
	1
	0
	0
	1

	Course Description
	Updated
	

	CODE - C 
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 

One hour weekly purely for problem solving. 


	DPT

CODE
	CRS

#
	COURSE TITLE
	THEORY
	LAB
	COURSE

	
	
	
	Credit
	Contact
	Credit
	Contact
	Credit

	PHY
	213
	GENERAL PHYSICS WITH CAL I
	3
	3
	1
	2
	4

	Course Description
	Updated
	2/19/22

	CODE - A 
PREREQUISITE: MTH 125 and/or as required by program. 


This course is the first course in a two-part sequence of the calculus-based study of classical physics. Topics include kinematics, Newtonian Mechanics, the conservation of momentum and energy, and thermodynamics. Laboratory is required.


	DPT

CODE
	CRS

#
	COURSE TITLE
	THEORY
	LAB
	COURSE

	
	
	
	Credit
	Contact
	Credit
	Contact
	Credit

	PHY
	214
	GENERAL PHYSICS WITH CAL II
	3
	3
	1
	2
	4

	Course Description
	Updated
	2/19/22

	CODE - A 
PREREQUISITE: PHY 213. 

This course is the second course in a two-part sequence of the calculus-based study of classical physics. Topics include electromagnetism, light, and optics. Laboratory is required.


	DPT

CODE
	CRS

#
	COURSE TITLE
	THEORY
	LAB
	COURSE

	
	
	
	Credit
	Contact
	Credit
	Contact
	Credit

	PHY
	216
	RECITATION IN PHYSICS WITH CAL I
	1
	1
	0
	0
	1

	Course Description
	Updated
	

	CODE - C 
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 

One hour weekly purely for problem solving.


	DPT

CODE
	CRS

#
	COURSE TITLE
	THEORY
	LAB
	COURSE

	
	
	
	Credit
	Contact
	Credit
	Contact
	Credit

	PHY
	217
	RECITATION IN PHYSICS WITH CAL II
	1
	1
	0
	0
	1

	Course Description
	Updated
	

	CODE - C 
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 

One hour weekly purely for problem solving.


	DPT

CODE
	CRS

#
	COURSE TITLE
	THEORY
	LAB
	COURSE

	
	
	
	Credit
	Contact
	Credit
	Contact
	Credit

	PHY
	299
	DIRECTED STUDIES IN PHYSICS
	1-2
	1-2
	0
	0
	1-2

	Course Description
	Updated
	

	CODE - C 
PREREQUISITE: As required by program. 
  

This course is designed for independent study in specific areas of physics chosen by the student in consultation with a faculty member and carried out under faculty supervision.
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